Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medexus Inc.		09/23/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidia Farmaceutici S.p.A.	
Street Address:	t Address: Via Ponte della Fabbrica, 3/A	
City:	35031 Abano Terme	
State/Country: ITALY		
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78576857	SPLASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew N. Fredbeck

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FIQ - 0512050

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900078707

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0580

Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew N. Fredbeck			
Signature:	/diana sullivan/			
Date:	06/07/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment SPLASH application (F0064039)#page1.tif source=Assignment SPLASH application (F0064039)#page2.tif source=Assignment SPLASH application (F0064039)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0581

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of Sept. 23/05 (the "Effective Date") by and between Medexus Inc., 7895 Tranmere Drive, Unit 4, Mississauga, Ontario ("Assignor") and Fidia Farmaceutici S.p.A., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Italy, with its principal office at 35031 Abano Terme, Italy, Via Ponte della Fabbrica, 3/A, ("Assignee").

The Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all rights at common law and all rights under statute in and to the trade-marks, brief particulars whereof are set forth in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration in the amount of CAD\$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks for Canada and the United States, including, without limitation, the application referenced above, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of Canada and the United States, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Registrar of Trade-marks in Canada and the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

Assignor will, at Assignee's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimen, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

MEDEXUS INC.

FIDIA FARMACEUTICI S.P.A.

by:

Name: Kenneth d'Entremont

Title: President

by: Name: Dr. Emilio Mauri

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0583

SCHEDULE "A"

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
Canada	SPLASH	1,248,653	February 28, 2005
United States	SPLASH	78/576,857	February 28, 2005

5407365.1 31604-2030

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 06/07/2007